AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-

26

Offered by M_.

- Page 1, line 15, insert "(A)" before "Not later".
- Page 1, line 18, strike "(A)" and insert "(i)".
- Page 1, line 18, strike "and".
- Page 2, line 1, strike "(B)" and insert "(ii)".
- Page 2, line 3, strike the period and insert "; and".
- Page 2, after line 3, insert the following:
- 1 "(iii) instructions for how the veteran may elect
- 2 to enroll at a later date.
- 3 "(B) Any notice or instructions required to be pro-
- 4 vided under this paragraph shall be provided in the form
- 5 of a physical copy delivered by mail and, to the extent
- 6 practical, in the form of an electronic copy delivered by
- 7 electronic mail.".
 - Page 3, after line 5, insert the following:
- 8 (d) Provision of Notice and Information.—The
- 9 notice and instructions required to be provided under sub-
- 10 section (d)(2) of section 1705 of title 38, United States

- 1 Code, as added by subsection (a), shall be provided in ac-
- 2 cordance with the established procedures of the Depart-
- 3 ment of Veterans Affairs with respect to the provision of
- 4 similar types of notices and instructions.

